
Washington City Planning Directors Association 
Board of Directors 2022-2023 

 
Name/Board Position Job Title City/Organization Email Address 

Glen DeVries 
President 

Community 
Development Director 

City of Wenatchee gdevries@wenatcheewa.gov 

Vanessa Dolbee 
Westside Vice-President 

Planning Director City of Renton vdolbee@rentonwa.gov 

Anne Henning 
Eastside Vice-President 

Community 
Development Director 

City of Othello ahenning@othellowa.gov 

Shannon McClelland 
Secretary/Treasurer 

Legislative & Policy 
Analyst 

AWC shannonm@awcnet.org 

Jennifer Kester 
Past President 

Planning Manager City of SeaTac jkester@seatacwa.gov 

Lara Thomas 
At-Large 

Planning Director City of Duvall lara.thomas@duvallwa.gov 

Emma Bolin 
At-Large 

Director of Planning and 
Community 
Development 

City of Port Townsend ebolin@cityofpt.us 

Lauren Balisky 
At-Large 

Planning Manager Unaffiliated laurenbalisky@yahoo.com 
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